The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information is based on estimates and assumptions
set forth in the notes to such information. The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information
is being furnished for informational purposes only. Although we believe that the unaudited pro forma
consolidated financial information is presented based on reasonable management assumptions, these
should not be interpreted as actual results of operations, or as an indication of future consolidated
results, as a calculation of dividends or for any other purposes.

The information presented below should be read in conjunction with ‘‘Risk Factors,’’ ‘‘Forward-
Looking Statements ‘‘Selected Historical Financial Data of GTECH,’’ ‘‘Selected Historical Financial
Data of IGT,’’ the historical financial statements of GTECH and IGT, respectively, including the related
notes thereto and the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements, included elsewhere in
this proxy statement/prospectus.

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement for the nine months ended September 30, 2014

For the nine months ended September 30, 2014

Unaudited Unaudited
GTECH Unaudited Holdco

IFRS IGT IFRS
Historical Reclassified Adjustments Pro Forma

(E million, except per share data)

Total revenue ..... 2,260.2 1,112.9 (1.1) 3,372.0
Operating income ..... 470.2 215.1 (130.7) 554.6
Income before income tax expense ..... 323.8 155.0 (306.0) 172.8
Net income(1) ..... 191.1 129.4 (202.0) 118.5

Attributable to:
Owners of the parent ..... 176.1 129.4 (202.0) 103.5
Non-controlling interests ..... 15.0 — — 15.0

Basic earnings per ordinary share (in Euro)(1) ..... 1.01 0.52
Diluted earnings per ordinary share (in Euro)(1) ..... 1.01 0.52
Dividends paid per ordinary share (in Euro) ..... 0.75 0.66

(1) During the period presented there were no discontinued operations.

71

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement for the year ended December 31, 2013

For the year ended December 31, 2013

GTECH Unaudited Unaudited
IFRS IGT Holdco IFRS

Historical Reclassified Adjustments Pro Forma

(E million, except per share data)

Total revenue ..... 3,062.8 1,785.0 (13.4) 4,834.4
Operating income ..... 559.0 389.9 (218.0) 730.9
Income before income tax expense ..... 385.8 306.6 (464.7) 227.7
Net income(1) ..... 205.0 207.8 (311.1) 101.7

Attributable to:
Owners of the parent ..... 175.4 207.8 (311.1) 72.1
Non-controlling interests ..... 29.6 — — 29.6

Basic earnings per ordinary share (in Euro)(1) ..... 1.01 0.36
Diluted earnings per ordinary share (in Euro)(1) . . . . . 1.01 0.36
Dividends paid per ordinary share (in Euro) ..... 0.73 0.63

(1) During the period presented there were no discontinued operations.

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet at September 30, 2014

As of September 30, 2014

Unaudited Unaudited
GTECH Unaudited Holdco

IFRS IGT IFRS
Historical Reclassified Adjustments Pro Forma

(E million)

Cash and cash equivalents ..... 455.6 99.7 — 555.3
Total assets ..... 7,303.5 2,966.8 3,525.1 13,795.4
Debt(1) ..... 2,890.5 1,453.8 3,363.2 7,707.5
Non-current liabilities ..... 2,957.4 1,728.2 4,267.5 8,953.1
Total equity ..... 2,757.5 855.5 (531.1) 3,081.9
Equity attributable to owners of the parent ..... 2,473.8 855.5 (531.1) 2,798.2
Non-controlling interests ..... 283.7 — — 283.7

(1) Debt is comprised of long-term debt and short-term borrowings.

72

COMPARATIVE PER SHARE DATA

Set forth below are earnings, cash dividends and book value per share data for:

• GTECH on a historical basis, prepared under IFRS and presented in Euro; at and for the nine
months ended September 30, 2014, and 2013, and at and for the years ended December 31,
2013, 2012, 2011, 2010 and 2009.

• IGT on a historical basis, prepared under U.S. GAAP and presented in U.S. Dollar, at and for
the years ended September 30, 2014, 2013, 2012, 2011 and 2010.

• Pro forma share information at and for the nine months ended September 30, 2014 and for the